
試管嬰兒療程中取卵數與活產率之關係?
The relation of oocyte retrieved numbers and live birth rate in IVF-ET treatment 
鍾明廷12 蔡永杰12 康介乙1林亮吟1 陳姵君1 黃惠玲1 
財團法人奇美醫院 婦產部 生殖醫學中心1 嘉南藥理科技大學2
Ming-Ting Chung12,Yung-Chieh Tsai12,Chieh-Yi Kang1,Liang-Yin Lin1,Irene Chen1,Huei-Ling Huang1,.
1 Center for Reproductive Medicine, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Chi-Mei Medical Center, 2 Chia nan university of pharmacy & science
Objective：The retrieved oocytes number is important for the IVF-ET treatment cycle proceeding. More retrieved oocyte numbers make more chance to get better embryos but more risk of OHSS. Here, we retrospect to review the IVF-ET cycles in our center to get a relation between oocyte retrieved numbers and live birth rate.    
Methods：From Jan. 2000 to Oct. 2010, patients who received IVF-ET cycles in our hospital were retrospectively included in this study. The patients older than 40 y/o and younger than 20 y/o were excluded there were total 1339 cycles included in this study. The patients were divided to 6 groups via the oocyte numbers were retrieved.  All patients received oral pills and standard long protocol down regulation. Ovulation induction was individualized according to the hormone datas at day 2 of cycle after down regulation.10000 unit of hCG was administrated when at least 2 follicles ≧16 mm. The progesterone was given immediately after oocytes retrieval in both groups. We try to calculate the live birth rate of each group with different retrieved oocyte numbers. 
Results: We found that the live birth rate of the different oocyte retrieved number were 7.8% in the group of one oocyte was retrieved, 15.9% in the group of two oocytes were retrieved, 27.8 % in the group of three and four oocytes were retrieved, 36.4% in the group of five to eight oocytes were retrieved, 42.9% in the group of nine to thirteen oocytes were retrieved and 43.9% in the group over thirteen oocytes were retrieved. The live birth rate climbed with the numbers of oocyte retrieved in this study. But in those cycles more than 13 oocytes were retrieved the live birth rate fluctuated from 60% to 21.7% and no line correlation with oocyte retrieved numbers. By the way, we found that there were less cycles be cancelled (<2.6 %) when more than 4 oocytes were retrieved.
Conclusions: There was no statistically significant difference in clinical outcome of IVF-ET treatment in these data. But the results of the study suggest that more than 13 oocytes were retrieved in each IVF-ET cycle make no benefit of live birth rate. And more than 4 oocytes were retrieved in each cycle can get less cancellation rate post TVOR.  

Table 1.
	
	%(n)

	Age group(y/o)
	

	20  age  30
	17.9(240)

	30  age  35
	50.7(679)

	35  age  38
	23.9(320)

	38  age 40
	7.5(100)


From 2000.1 to 2010.10

exclude 20 y/o and 40 y/o, cryo all embryos, 0 egg, donation

total number of egg retrievals = 1339

Table 2 

	No. of eggs retrieved
	Live birth rate

	1
	7.8%(7/90)

	2
	15.9%(18/113)

	3-4
	27.8%(68/245)

	5-8
	36.4%(159/437)

	9-13
	42.9%(138/322)

	>13
	43.9%(58/132)


Live birth rate=Live births/Egg retrievals

Figure 1.
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Figure 2..
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Figure 3.
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工作表1

		Egg No.						TVOR						ET						clinical						ongoing						live		ET%		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		2		91		90						60						9						7						7		66.7%		10.0%		7.8%		7.8%

		2		92		204		113		92		190		99		94		120		27						19						18		87.6%		23.9%		16.8%		15.9%

		3		205		322		118		205		316		112		211		246		36		215		246		32		215		246		32		94.9%		30.5%		27.1%		27.1%

		4		323		451		127		323		446		124		325		367		43		331		367		37		332		367		36		97.6%		33.9%		29.1%		28.3%

		5		452		571		120		452		570		119		458		511		54		466		511		46		467		511		45		99.2%		45.0%		38.3%		37.5%

		6		572		689		118		572		685		114		578		625		48		586		625		40		587		625		39		96.6%		40.7%		33.9%		33.1%

		7		690		792		102		690		790		101		696		746		51		708		746		39		708		746		39		99.0%		50.0%		38.2%		38.2%

		8		793		890		97		793		887		95		794		836		43		799		836		38		801		836		36		97.9%		44.3%		39.2%		37.1%

		9		891		982		92		891		981		91		891		943		53		901		943		43		900		942		43		98.9%		57.6%		46.7%		46.7%

		10		983		1052		70		983		1051		69		983		1016		34		986		1016		31		987		1016		30		98.6%		48.6%		44.3%		42.9%

		11		1053		1115		63		1053		1115		63		1055		1084		30		1062		1084		23		1062		1084		23		100.0%		47.6%		36.5%		36.5%

		12		1116		1165		50		1116		1165		50		1115		1139		25		1119		1139		21		1119		1139		21		100.0%		50.0%		42.0%		42.0%

		13		1166		1212		47		1166		1210		45		1166		1189		24		1169		1189		21		1169		1189		21		95.7%		51.1%		44.7%		44.7%

		14		1213		1237		25		1213		1237		25		1211		1226		16		1212		1226		15		1212		1226		15		100.0%		64.0%		60.0%		60.0%

		15		1238		1268		30		1238		1267		30		1237		1250		14		1238		1250		13		1238		1250		13		100.0%		46.7%		43.3%		43.3%

		16		1269		1291		23		1269		1291		23		1267		1274		8		1270		1274		5		1270		1274		5		100.0%		34.8%		21.7%		21.7%

		17		1292		1304		13		1292		1304		13		1288		1296		9		1291		1296		6		1291		1296		6		100.0%		69.2%		46.2%		46.2%

		18		1305		1315		11		1305		1315		11		1302		1306		5				1306		5		1302		1306		5		100.0%		45.5%		45.5%		45.5%

		19		1316		1323		8		1316		1323		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		20		1324		1331		8		1324		1331		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		>20		1332		1345		14		1332		1345		14						9						8						8		100.0%		64.3%		57.1%		57.1%
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工作表2

		Egg No.		live		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		66.7		10.0		7.8		7.8

		2		87.6		23.9		16.8		15.9

		3		94.9		30.5		27.1		27.1

		4		97.6		33.9		29.1		28.3

		5		99.2		45.0		38.3		37.5

		6		96.6		40.7		33.9		33.1

		7		99.0		50.0		38.2		38.2

		8		97.9		44.3		39.2		37.1

		9		98.9		57.6		46.7		46.7

		10		98.6		48.6		44.3		42.9

		11		100.0		47.6		36.5		36.5

		12		100.0		50.0		42.0		42.0

		13		95.7		51.1		44.7		44.7

		14		100.0		64.0		60.0		60.0

		15		100.0		46.7		43.3		43.3

		16		100.0		34.8		21.7		21.7

		17		100.0		69.2		46.2		46.2

		18		100.0		45.5		45.5		45.5

		19		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		20		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		>20		100.0		64.3		57.1		57.1
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Sheet1

		Egg No.		live

		1		7.8

		2		15.9

		3		27.1

		4		28.3

		5		37.5

		6		33.1

		7		38.2

		8		37.1

		9		46.7

		10		42.9

		11		36.5

		12		42.0

		13		44.7

		14		60.0

		15		43.3

		16		21.7

		17		46.2

		18		45.5

		19		37.5

		20		37.5

		>20		57.1





Sheet1

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0



live

Egg number

Percent

Live birth rate



工作表3

		Egg No.		TVOR		Egg No.		TVOR%

		1		90		1		6.7

		2		113		2		8.4

		3		118		3		8.8

		4		127		4		9.5

		5		120		5		9.0

		6		118		6		8.8

		7		102		7		7.6

		8		97		8		7.2

		9		92		9		6.9

		10		70		10		5.2

		11		63		11		4.7

		12		50		12		3.7

		13		47		13		3.5

		14		25		14		1.9

		15		30		15		2.2

		16		23		16		1.7

		17		13		17		1.0

		18		11		18		0.8

		19		8		19		0.6

		20		8		20		0.6

		>20		14		>20		1.0

				1339
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		Egg No.		TVOR%		live

		1		6.7		7.8

		2		8.4		15.9

		3		8.8		27.1

		4		9.5		28.3

		5		9.0		37.5

		6		8.8		33.1

		7		7.6		38.2

		8		7.2		37.1

		9		6.9		46.7

		10		5.2		42.9

		11		4.7		36.5

		12		3.7		42.0

		13		3.5		44.7

		14		1.9		60.0

		15		2.2		43.3

		16		1.7		21.7

		17		1.0		46.2

		18		0.8		45.5

		19		0.6		37.5

		20		0.6		37.5

		>20		1.0		57.1
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工作表1

		Egg No.						TVOR						ET						clinical						ongoing						live		ET%		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		2		91		90						60						9						7						7		66.7%		10.0%		7.8%		7.8%

		2		92		204		113		92		190		99		94		120		27						19						18		87.6%		23.9%		16.8%		15.9%

		3		205		322		118		205		316		112		211		246		36		215		246		32		215		246		32		94.9%		30.5%		27.1%		27.1%

		4		323		451		127		323		446		124		325		367		43		331		367		37		332		367		36		97.6%		33.9%		29.1%		28.3%

		5		452		571		120		452		570		119		458		511		54		466		511		46		467		511		45		99.2%		45.0%		38.3%		37.5%

		6		572		689		118		572		685		114		578		625		48		586		625		40		587		625		39		96.6%		40.7%		33.9%		33.1%

		7		690		792		102		690		790		101		696		746		51		708		746		39		708		746		39		99.0%		50.0%		38.2%		38.2%

		8		793		890		97		793		887		95		794		836		43		799		836		38		801		836		36		97.9%		44.3%		39.2%		37.1%

		9		891		982		92		891		981		91		891		943		53		901		943		43		900		942		43		98.9%		57.6%		46.7%		46.7%

		10		983		1052		70		983		1051		69		983		1016		34		986		1016		31		987		1016		30		98.6%		48.6%		44.3%		42.9%

		11		1053		1115		63		1053		1115		63		1055		1084		30		1062		1084		23		1062		1084		23		100.0%		47.6%		36.5%		36.5%

		12		1116		1165		50		1116		1165		50		1115		1139		25		1119		1139		21		1119		1139		21		100.0%		50.0%		42.0%		42.0%

		13		1166		1212		47		1166		1210		45		1166		1189		24		1169		1189		21		1169		1189		21		95.7%		51.1%		44.7%		44.7%

		14		1213		1237		25		1213		1237		25		1211		1226		16		1212		1226		15		1212		1226		15		100.0%		64.0%		60.0%		60.0%

		15		1238		1268		30		1238		1267		30		1237		1250		14		1238		1250		13		1238		1250		13		100.0%		46.7%		43.3%		43.3%

		16		1269		1291		23		1269		1291		23		1267		1274		8		1270		1274		5		1270		1274		5		100.0%		34.8%		21.7%		21.7%

		17		1292		1304		13		1292		1304		13		1288		1296		9		1291		1296		6		1291		1296		6		100.0%		69.2%		46.2%		46.2%

		18		1305		1315		11		1305		1315		11		1302		1306		5				1306		5		1302		1306		5		100.0%		45.5%		45.5%		45.5%

		19		1316		1323		8		1316		1323		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		20		1324		1331		8		1324		1331		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		>20		1332		1345		14		1332		1345		14						9						8						8		100.0%		64.3%		57.1%		57.1%
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工作表2

		Egg No.		ET%		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		66.7		10.0		7.8		7.8

		2		87.6		23.9		16.8		15.9

		3		94.9		30.5		27.1		27.1

		4		97.6		33.9		29.1		28.3

		5		99.2		45.0		38.3		37.5

		6		96.6		40.7		33.9		33.1

		7		99.0		50.0		38.2		38.2

		8		97.9		44.3		39.2		37.1

		9		98.9		57.6		46.7		46.7

		10		98.6		48.6		44.3		42.9

		11		100.0		47.6		36.5		36.5

		12		100.0		50.0		42.0		42.0

		13		95.7		51.1		44.7		44.7

		14		100.0		64.0		60.0		60.0

		15		100.0		46.7		43.3		43.3

		16		100.0		34.8		21.7		21.7

		17		100.0		69.2		46.2		46.2

		18		100.0		45.5		45.5		45.5

		19		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		20		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		>20		100.0		64.3		57.1		57.1
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工作表3

		Egg No.		TVOR		Egg No.		TVOR%

		1		90		1		6.7

		2		113		2		8.4

		3		118		3		8.8

		4		127		4		9.5

		5		120		5		9.0

		6		118		6		8.8

		7		102		7		7.6

		8		97		8		7.2

		9		92		9		6.9

		10		70		10		5.2

		11		63		11		4.7

		12		50		12		3.7

		13		47		13		3.5

		14		25		14		1.9

		15		30		15		2.2

		16		23		16		1.7

		17		13		17		1.0

		18		11		18		0.8

		19		8		19		0.6

		20		8		20		0.6

		>20		14		>20		1.0

				1339
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工作表1

		Egg No.						TVOR						ET						clinical						ongoing						live		ET%		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		2		91		90						60						9						7						7		66.7%		10.0%		7.8%		7.8%

		2		92		204		113		92		190		99		94		120		27						19						18		87.6%		23.9%		16.8%		15.9%

		3		205		322		118		205		316		112		211		246		36		215		246		32		215		246		32		94.9%		30.5%		27.1%		27.1%

		4		323		451		127		323		446		124		325		367		43		331		367		37		332		367		36		97.6%		33.9%		29.1%		28.3%

		5		452		571		120		452		570		119		458		511		54		466		511		46		467		511		45		99.2%		45.0%		38.3%		37.5%

		6		572		689		118		572		685		114		578		625		48		586		625		40		587		625		39		96.6%		40.7%		33.9%		33.1%

		7		690		792		102		690		790		101		696		746		51		708		746		39		708		746		39		99.0%		50.0%		38.2%		38.2%

		8		793		890		97		793		887		95		794		836		43		799		836		38		801		836		36		97.9%		44.3%		39.2%		37.1%

		9		891		982		92		891		981		91		891		943		53		901		943		43		900		942		43		98.9%		57.6%		46.7%		46.7%

		10		983		1052		70		983		1051		69		983		1016		34		986		1016		31		987		1016		30		98.6%		48.6%		44.3%		42.9%

		11		1053		1115		63		1053		1115		63		1055		1084		30		1062		1084		23		1062		1084		23		100.0%		47.6%		36.5%		36.5%

		12		1116		1165		50		1116		1165		50		1115		1139		25		1119		1139		21		1119		1139		21		100.0%		50.0%		42.0%		42.0%

		13		1166		1212		47		1166		1210		45		1166		1189		24		1169		1189		21		1169		1189		21		95.7%		51.1%		44.7%		44.7%

		14		1213		1237		25		1213		1237		25		1211		1226		16		1212		1226		15		1212		1226		15		100.0%		64.0%		60.0%		60.0%

		15		1238		1268		30		1238		1267		30		1237		1250		14		1238		1250		13		1238		1250		13		100.0%		46.7%		43.3%		43.3%

		16		1269		1291		23		1269		1291		23		1267		1274		8		1270		1274		5		1270		1274		5		100.0%		34.8%		21.7%		21.7%

		17		1292		1304		13		1292		1304		13		1288		1296		9		1291		1296		6		1291		1296		6		100.0%		69.2%		46.2%		46.2%

		18		1305		1315		11		1305		1315		11		1302		1306		5				1306		5		1302		1306		5		100.0%		45.5%		45.5%		45.5%

		19		1316		1323		8		1316		1323		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		20		1324		1331		8		1324		1331		8						4						3						3		100.0%		50.0%		37.5%		37.5%

		>20		1332		1345		14		1332		1345		14						9						8						8		100.0%		64.3%		57.1%		57.1%
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工作表2

		Egg No.		live		clinical		ongoing		live

		1		66.7		10.0		7.8		7.8

		2		87.6		23.9		16.8		15.9

		3		94.9		30.5		27.1		27.1

		4		97.6		33.9		29.1		28.3

		5		99.2		45.0		38.3		37.5

		6		96.6		40.7		33.9		33.1

		7		99.0		50.0		38.2		38.2

		8		97.9		44.3		39.2		37.1

		9		98.9		57.6		46.7		46.7

		10		98.6		48.6		44.3		42.9

		11		100.0		47.6		36.5		36.5

		12		100.0		50.0		42.0		42.0

		13		95.7		51.1		44.7		44.7

		14		100.0		64.0		60.0		60.0

		15		100.0		46.7		43.3		43.3

		16		100.0		34.8		21.7		21.7

		17		100.0		69.2		46.2		46.2

		18		100.0		45.5		45.5		45.5

		19		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		20		100.0		50.0		37.5		37.5

		>20		100.0		64.3		57.1		57.1
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工作表3

		Egg No.		TVOR		Egg No.		TVOR%

		1		90		1		6.7

		2		113		2		8.4

		3		118		3		8.8

		4		127		4		9.5

		5		120		5		9.0

		6		118		6		8.8

		7		102		7		7.6

		8		97		8		7.2

		9		92		9		6.9

		10		70		10		5.2

		11		63		11		4.7

		12		50		12		3.7

		13		47		13		3.5

		14		25		14		1.9

		15		30		15		2.2

		16		23		16		1.7

		17		13		17		1.0

		18		11		18		0.8

		19		8		19		0.6

		20		8		20		0.6

		>20		14		>20		1.0
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